
Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description 

GRAY, CHARLES THOMAS 70 2025-00021183 PRINCE GEORGE Shoplifting

GRAY, CHARLES THOMAS 70 2025-00021183 PRINCE GEORGE FRAUD: FALSE PRETENSE

KENNEDY, ROBERT DURWOOD, Sr 67 2025-00020997 Colonial Heights ASSAULT & BATTERY : FAMILY MEMBE

SHACKLEFORD, LAWRENCE 60 2025-00013655 PETERSBURG LITTERING

FRANKLIN, THERESHA SIBERIA 52 2025-00020947 ROANOKE Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

HOBBS, RONNIE LAMONT
50 PRINCE GEORGE

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF 
CCS

SMITH, ROBERT FRANCIS, Jr 45 Hopewell PROBATION VIOLATION

SMITH, ROBERT FRANCIS, Jr 45 Hopewell PROBATION VIOLATION

SMITH, ROBERT FRANCIS, Jr 45 Hopewell PROBATION VIOLATION

SMITH, ROBERT FRANCIS, Jr 45 Hopewell PROBATION VIOLATION

MORGAN, TAFFARE ANTHONY 43 2025-00021001 PETERSBURG Shoplifting

FONTAINE, DAVID ADAM 42 2025-00020934 COLONIAL HEIGHTS CHILD NEGLECT / CONT TO DEL MINO

JENKINS, JENNIFER LYNN 41 2025-00021005 HOPEWELL LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

SCHANE, TERRY EDWARD 38 2025-00020602 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Theft From Building

SPRINGBORN, LINDSEY NICHOLE 37 2025-00020934 COLONIAL HEIGHTS CHILD NEGLECT / CONT TO DEL MINO

SPRINGBORN, LINDSEY NICHOLE 37 2025-00020934 COLONIAL HEIGHTS CHILD NEGLECT / CONT TO DEL MINO

BRADDY, SIERRA CHEYENNE 34 STONY CREEK FAIL TO APPEAR

BLOW, CORDEZZ RAKEEMIA 34 HOPEWELL FAIL TO APPEAR

MONEYMAKER, CLINT WILSON 34 PRINCE GEORGE DRUNK IN PUBLIC

BANKS, TIFFNEY BRIANNA
30 PETERSBURG

FAIL TO COMPLY WITH TERMS/CONDITIONS OF 
CCS

MCDOUGALD, VALIDI ASHLEY 27 2025-00021363 PETERSBURG LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

HARRIS, ZYON MAKAI 26 2025-00020981 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD Shoplifting

HARRIS, ZYON MAKAI 26 2025-00020981 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST

HAMPTON, ARIYON M 23 2025-00021264 PETERSBURG LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

HAMPTON, ARIYON M 23 2025-00021266 PETERSBURG LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

STOKES, DELVINETTE ANTHONY 21 PETERSBURG FAIL TO APPEAR

STOKES, DELVINETTE ANTHONY 21 PETERSBURG VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE

EVERETTE, KEONDRA MASHA 20 2025-00021009 HOPEWELL Shoplifting

MCKINNEY, JAYLEN TAYE 19 2025-00021033 CHESAPEAKE Shoplifting

DONE, LEURI 19 2025-00021319 BRONX LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000

CHARLES, ARIANA K
18 2025-00021365 PETERSBURG

UNDERAGE PURCHASE, POSSESSION OF 
MARIJUANA (UNDER 21 YEARS OLD)
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Case Number Reported Date/Time Incident Type
2025-00021423 10/26/2025 23:05 All Others
2025-00021407 10/26/2025 16:50 Vandalism
2025-00021404 10/26/2025 16:15 Shoplifting
2025-00021402 10/26/2025 15:45 Shoplifting
2025-00021366 10/25/2025 18:10 All Others
2025-00021363 10/25/2025 17:21 Shoplifting
2025-00021352 10/25/2025 16:14 Assault - Simple
2025-00021349 10/25/2025 15:42 All Others
2025-00021319 10/25/2025 11:40 Shoplifting 671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

617 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

JAMES AVENUE/BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

6 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT 

WEEKLY ARREST AND CASE REPORT 
OCTOBER 20-26, 2025

Location 
127 WRIGHT AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1902 FRANKLIN AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834



2025-00021318 10/25/2025 11:16 Theft/Larceny
2025-00021313 10/25/2025 10:30 Weapons Law Violations
2025-00021290 10/24/2025 21:20 All Others
2025-00021285 10/24/2025 20:16 All Others
2025-00021266 10/24/2025 16:37 Shoplifting
2025-00021264 10/24/2025 16:03 Shoplifting
2025-00021254 10/24/2025 13:44 All Others
2025-00021242 10/24/2025 11:06 Shoplifting
2025-00021243 10/24/2025 11:05 Fraud
2025-00021204 10/23/2025 18:46 All Others
2025-00021183 10/23/2025 13:52 Shoplifting
2025-00021179 10/23/2025 12:58 All Others
2025-00021165 10/23/2025 09:57 Overdose
2025-00021157 10/23/2025 07:44 All Others
2025-00021084 10/22/2025 13:05 Shoplifting
2025-00021073 10/22/2025 11:01 All Others
2025-00021057 10/22/2025 09:07 All Others
2025-00021038 10/21/2025 21:17 Runaway
2025-00021037 10/21/2025 21:03 Shoplifting
2025-00021033 10/21/2025 19:46 Shoplifting
2025-00021031 10/21/2025 18:48 All Others
2025-00021017 10/21/2025 15:42 All Others
2025-00021016 10/21/2025 15:30 All Others
2025-00021009 10/21/2025 13:32 Shoplifting
2025-00021005 10/21/2025 12:39 Shoplifting
2025-00021006 10/21/2025 12:12 Fraud
2025-00021001 10/21/2025 11:52 Shoplifting
2025-00020997 10/21/2025 10:12 Assault - Simple
2025-00020981 10/20/2025 22:04 Shoplifting
2025-00020947 10/20/2025 14:11 Shoplifting
2025-00020944 10/20/2025 13:51 Shoplifting
2025-00020943 10/20/2025 13:38 Shoplifting
2025-00020935 10/20/2025 08:58 Runaway
2025-00020934 10/20/2025 08:18 Juvenile Delinquency
Total Records

1156 TEMPLE AVE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
TEMPLE AVENUE/BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

500 CONDUIT ROAD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
800 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

1901 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
530 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

700 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
115 LEE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

311 ROANOKE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
217 ARCHER AVENUE 1D, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
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Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 10/28/2025.

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

6 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
617 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

DICK EWELL AVENUE/HAMILTON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
102 HOMESTEAD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

629 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
645 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

113 EAST HIGHLAND COURT, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
512 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1040 TEMPLE AVENUE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
629 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

2100 DUNLOP PLACE F, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

798 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD 24, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3201 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

931 TEMPLE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
303 HAMILTON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834


